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From: PROD
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Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201520201620

08/16/2016 Current Term Census Date: 09/12/201608/18/2015

Diff % CHG

34220 191 0.56%34411UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

15461

3499

68

8262

241

123

204

27858

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

6659

357

620

4665

4892

9707

132,639.00

13.66

8138

9697

18151

120,868.50

6.66

14444

3442

67

8709

203

139

187

27191

1017

94

57

1

-447

38

-16

17

667

7.0%

1.7%

1.5%

-5.1%

18.7%

-11.5%

9.1%

2.5%

6565

291

582

4962

5007

10139

138,758.00

13.69

7781

8973

17051

115,483.50

6.77

1.4%

66

38

-297

-115

-432

-6,119.00

-0.03

357

724

1100

5,385.00

-0.11

22.7%

6.5%

-6.0%

-2.3%

-4.3%

-4.4%

-0.2%

4.6%

8.1%

6.5%

4.7%

-1.6%

Diff % CHG

34411 0 0.00%

15461 0 0.0%

3499 0 0.0%

68 0 0.0%

8262 0 0.0%

241 0 0.0%

123 0 0.0%

204 0 0.0%

27858 0 0.0%

08/18/201508/16/2016 09/12/2016

6659

357

620 0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4665

4892

9707

132,639.00

13.66

8138

9697

18151 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
120868.5 0 0.0%

0.0%0.006.66

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days after the first day of registration for the term
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Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

1338 1609 -271

1730

43

3114

194

3308

3

56653

17284

659

4254

78850

10895

1638

10451

1397

10

3020

136

3156

4

333

33

94

58

152

-1

23.8%

330.0%

0.3%

3.1%

42.6%

-5.0%

4.8%

-25.0%

7.3%

0.4%

-0.8%

32.6%

56478

18187

614

4239

79518

8214

1735

12240

175

-903

45

15

-668

2681

-97

-1789

-16.8%

-5.6%

-14.6%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

298,515.73

151,789.28

227,642.22

12,232.00

87,204.60

1,776.54

0.00

779,160.37

552,373.20

293,792.15

187,128.32

274,025.82

11,337.50

87,860.70

2,717.79

0.00

856,862.28

547,819.14

4,723.58

-35,339.04

-46,383.60

894.50

-656.10

-941.25

0.00

-77,701.91

4,554.06

1.6%

-18.9%

-16.9%

7.9%

-0.7%

-34.6%

0.0%

-9.1%

0.8%

Diff % CHG

1338 0 0.0%

0.0%01730

43 0 0.0%

0.0%03114

194 0 0.0%

0.0%03308

3 0 0.0%

56653

17284

659

4254

78850

10895

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1638 0 0.0%

0.0%010451

298,515.73

151,789.28

227,642.22

12,232.00

87,204.60

1,776.54 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.00

779,160.37

552,373.20 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

08/16/2016 08/18/2015 09/12/2016
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

4659

19633

1983

1539

44

1

194

2108

2907

71

28

5109

19086

1551

1438

5

113

0

5255

-450 -8.8%

547

432

101

39

1

81

63

2.9%

27.9%

7.0%

780.0%

100.0%

71.7%

1.2%5318

10

2174

2894

55

15

4 6

13

16

13

-66

150.0%

86.7%

29.1%

0.4%

-3.0%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 10575.27 10,585.55 -10.28 -0.1%

0.0%0.000.000.00Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 54.41 83.28 -28.87 -34.7%

-0.7%-1.35180.78179.43IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 407.73 377.92 29.81 7.9%

-16.9%-88.35521.95433.60Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 289.12 356.43 -67.31 -18.9%

1.6%145.789,065.199210.97WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

9210.97

289.12

433.6

407.73

179.43 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
54.41

0

10575.27

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4659

19633

1983

1539

44

1 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

194

2108

2907

71

28

10 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5318 0 0.0%

08/16/2016 08/18/2015 09/12/2016


