SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201620 **Comparison Term:** 201520

	08/16/2016	08/18/2015	Diff	% CHG	09/12/2016	Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	34411	34220	191	0.56%	34411	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	15461	14444	1017	7.0%	15461	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	3499	3442	57	1.7%	3499	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	68	67	1	1.5%	68	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	8262	8709	-447	-5.1%	8262	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	241	203	38	18.7%	241	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	123	139	-16	-11.5%	123	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	204	187	17	9.1%	204	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	27858	27191	667	2.5%	27858	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	6659	6565	94	1.4%	6659	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	357	291	66	22.7%	357	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	620	582	38	6.5%	620	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	4665	4962	-297	-6.0%	4665	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	4892	5007	-115	-2.3%	4892	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	9707	10139	-432	-4.3%	9707	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	132,639.00	138,758.00	-6,119.00	-4.4%	132,639.00	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.66	13.69	-0.03	-0.2%	13.66	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	8138	7781	357	4.6%	8138	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	9697	8973	724	8.1%	9697	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	18151	17051	1100	6.5%	18151	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	120,868.50	115,483.50	5,385.00	4.7%	120868.5	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.66	6.77	-0.11	-1.6%	6.66	0.00	0.0%

^{*}Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days after the first day of registration for the term

8/17/2016 7:30:30 AM

Page: 1

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201620 **Comparison Term**: 201520

Term. 201020	companicon rorm.	201020					
Date: 08/16/2016	Comparison Date:*	08/18/2015		Current Term Census Date: 09/12/2016			
	08/16/2016	08/18/2015	Diff	% CHG	09/12/2016	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG
Credit Class Offerings							
Open Classes	1338	1609	-271	-16.8%	1338	0	0.0%
Full Classes	1730	1397	333	23.8%	1730	0	0.0%
On Hold Classes	43	10	33	330.0%	43	0	0.0%
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	3114	3020	94	3.1%	3114	0	0.0%
Cancelled Classes	194	136	58	42.6%	194	0	0.0%
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	3308	3156	152	4.8%	3308	0	0.0%
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	3	4	-1	-25.0%	3	0	0.0%
Credit Active Class Enrollment							
Day	56653	56478	175	0.3%	56653	0	0.0%
Evening	17284	18187	-903	-5.0%	17284	0	0.0%
Weekend	659	614	45	7.3%	659	0	0.0%
Arranged Hours	4254	4239	15	0.4%	4254	0	0.0%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	78850	79518	-668	-0.8%	78850	0	0.0%
AVAILABLE SEATS	10895	8214	2681	32.6%	10895	0	0.0%
Classes with Wait Lists	1638	1735	-97	-5.6%	1638	0	0.0%
Students on Wait Lists	10451	12240	-1789	-14.6%	10451	0	0.0%
Credit Contact Hour Statistics							
WSCH Contact Hours	298,515.73	293,792.15	4,723.58	1.6%	298,515.73	0.00	0.0%
DSCH Contact Hours	151,789.28	187,128.32	-35,339.04	-18.9%	151,789.28	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance Hours	227,642.22	274,025.82	-46,383.60	-16.9%	227,642.22	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH Hours	12,232.00	11,337.50	894.50	7.9%	12,232.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH Hours	87,204.60	87,860.70	-656.10	-0.7%	87,204.60	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	1,776.54	2,717.79	-941.25	-34.6%	1,776.54	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	779,160.37	856,862.28	-77,701.91	-9.1%	779,160.37	0.00	0.0%
Basic Skills Contact Hours	552,373.20	547,819.14	4,554.06	0.8%	552,373.20	0.00	0.0%

8/17/2016 7:30:30 AM

Page: 2

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201620	Comparison Term:	201520							
Date: 08/16/2016	Comparison Date:*	08/18/2015		Current Term Census Date: 09/12/2016					
	08/16/2016	08/18/2015	Diff	% CHG	09/12/2016	Diff	% CHG		
Potential Credit FTES Statistics Resident & Non-Resident FTES									
WSCH FTES	9210.97	9,065.19	145.78	1.6%	9210.97	0.00	0.0%		
DSCH FTES	289.12	356.43	-67.31	-18.9%	289.12	0.00	0.0%		
Positive Attendance FTES	433.60	521.95	-88.35	-16.9%	433.6	0.00	0.0%		
IS/WE WSCH FTES	407.73	377.92	29.81	7.9%	407.73	0.00	0.0%		
IS/WE DSCH FTES	179.43	180.78	-1.35	-0.7%	179.43	0.00	0.0%		
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	54.41	83.28	-28.87	-34.7%	54.41	0.00	0.0%		
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%		
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	10575.27	10,585.55	-10.28	-0.1%	10575.27	0.00	0.0%		
Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics									
First-Time Students	4659	5109	-450	-8.8%	4659	0	0.0%		
Continuing Students	19633	19086	547	2.9%	19633	0	0.0%		
Returning Students	1983	1551	432	27.9%	1983	0	0.0%		
Transfer Students	1539	1438	101	7.0%	1539	0	0.0%		
Special Admit Students (K-12)	44	5	39	780.0%	44	0	0.0%		
Unknown Enrollment Status	1	0	1	100.0%	1	0	0.0%		
Note: Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/	/5/13 are incorrect and no	t valid for compari	sons						
Continuing Education Enrollment Counts									
Noncredit (CDCP & other)	194	113	81	71.7%	194	0	0.0%		
Noncredit CDCP only	2108	2174	-66	-3.0%	2108	0	0.0%		
Noncredit only (not CDCP)	2907	2894	13	0.4%	2907	0	0.0%		
Credit & Noncredit CDCP	71	55	16	29.1%	71	0	0.0%		
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)	28	15	13	86.7%	28	0	0.0%		
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP	10	4	6	150.0%	10	0	0.0%		
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	5318	5255	63	1.2%	5318	0	0.0%		

8/17/2016 7:30:30 AM

Page: 3